



GRANULES

Granules India Limited

Regd. Off: 2nd Floor, 3rd Block, My Home Hub, Madhapur, Hyderabad - 500081 (TS)

Phone: +91-40-30660000 Fax: +91-40-23115145 CIN: L24110TG1991PLC012471

E-mail: investorrelations@granulesindia.com URL: www.granulesindia.com

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2018

(Rs in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Nine months Ended	Corresponding Quarter ended
	31.12.2018 Unaudited	31.12.2018 Unaudited	31.12.2017 Unaudited
Total income from operations	63,177.77	166,588.15	41,073.20
Net Profit before tax (before Exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	8,677.96	24,129.76	5,191.65
Net Profit before tax (after Exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	8,677.96	24,129.76	5,191.65
Net Profit after tax (after Exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	6,031.56	17,237.18	3,501.51
Total Comprehensive Income	5,603.51	18,042.27	3,691.05
Equity share capital (face value of Re. 1/- each)	2,542.48	2,542.48	2,538.18
Earnings Per Share (before and after Extraordinary items) (face value of Re. 1/- each) (not annualised) (in Rs.)			
- Basic	2.37	6.78	1.38
- Diluted	2.36	6.77	1.38

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Nine months Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results is available on the Company's website www.granulesindia.com and also available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e., NSE: www.nseindia.com & BSE: www.bseindia.com.
- The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board on January 28, 2019 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on January 29, 2019.
- The above results are in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
- Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results :-**

(Rs in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Corresponding Quarter ended
	31.12.2018 Unaudited	31.12.2018 Unaudited	31.12.2017 Unaudited
Total income from Operations	58,115.35	153,743.59	41,264.65
Net Profit before tax	6,030.53	18,119.24	5,063.30
Net Profit after tax	4,009.37	12,048.35	3,383.51

For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-**Krishna Prasad Chigurupati**
Chairman and Managing DirectorPlace : Hyderabad
Date : January 29, 2019

Size: 12x17 cms